
SLO BLUES 2025 SCHEDULE
Record: 0-0

# Date Day Time Gates Open Opponent Location Score Attendance Promotion

1 May 23 Friday 6:00 PM 5:00 PM COASTAL DODGERS SINSHEIMER STADIUM Opening Day

2 May 24 Saturday 6:00 PM 5:00 PM COASTAL DODGERS SINSHEIMER STADIUM

3 May 25 Sunday 4:00 PM 3:00 PM WEST COAST KINGS SINSHEIMER STADIUM

4 May 26 Monday 2:00 PM 1:00 PM WEST COAST KINGS SINSHEIMER STADIUM Salute to Service

5 May 30 Friday 6:00 PM 5:00 PM SANTA MARIA INDIANS SINSHEIMER STADIUM

6 May 31 Saturday 4:00 PM 3:00 PM CALIFORNIA EXPOS SINSHEIMER STADIUM

7 June 1 Sunday 2:00 PM 1:00 PM CALIFORNIA EXPOS SINSHEIMER STADIUM

8 June 3 Tuesday 6:00 PM TBD @ Sonoma Stompers Arnold Field

9 June 4 Wednesday 6:00 PM TBD @ Sonoma Stompers Arnold Field

10 June 6 Friday 6:00 PM 4:30 PM MENLO PARK LEGENDS SINSHEIMER STADIUM Fireworks

11 June 7 Saturday 4:00 PM 3:00 PM MENLO PARK LEGENDS SINSHEIMER STADIUM

12 June 8 Sunday 2:00 PM 1:00 PM MENLO PARK LEGENDS SINSHEIMER STADIUM

13 June 11 Wednesday 5:00 PM TBD @ Menlo Park Legends College of San Mateo

14 June 12 Thursday 6:05 PM TBD @ San Franciso Seagulls Lara Field - San Bruno Park

15 June 13 Friday 4:00 PM TBD @ Walnut Creek Crawdads Monte Vista High School

16 June 14 Saturday 4:00 PM TBD @ Walnut Creek Crawdads Monte Vista High School

17 June 17 Tuesday 6:00 PM 5:00 PM SONOMA STOMPERS SINSHEIMER STADIUM  Giveaway

18 June 18 Wednesday 6:00 PM 5:00 PM SONOMA STOMPERS SINSHEIMER STADIUM SLOYB Fundraiser

19 June 19 Thursday 6:00 PM 5:00 PM ARROYO SECO SAINTS SINSHEIMER STADIUM Theme Night

20 June 20 Friday 6:05 PM TBD @ MLB Academy Barons MLB Youth Academy

21 June 21 Saturday 7:00 PM TBD @ Orange County Riptide  The Great Park 

22 June 22 Sunday 2:00 PM TBD @ Santa Barbara Foresters Eddie Matthew Field

23 June 24 Tuesday 6:00 PM 5:00 PM SANTA BARBARA FORESTERS SINSHEIMER STADIUM Giveaway

24 June 25 Wednesday 6:00 PM 5:00 PM SANTA BARBARA FORESTERS SINSHEIMER STADIUM SLOGSA Fundraiser

25 June 26 Thursday 6:00 PM 5:00 PM ORANGE COUNTY RIPTIDE SINSHEIMER STADIUM Theme Night

26 June 27 Friday 6:00 PM 5:00 PM SANTA MARIA INDIANS SINSHEIMER STADIUM

27 June 28 Saturday 4:00 PM 3:00 PM SANTA BARBARA FORESTERS SINSHEIMER STADIUM

28 June 29 Sunday 2:00 PM TBD @ Santa Barbara Foresters Eddie Matthew Field

29 July 1 Tuesday 6:00 PM 5:00 PM ARROYO SECO SAINTS SINSHEIMER STADIUM Giveaway

30 July 2 Wednesday 6:00 PM 5:00 PM ARROYO SECO SAINTS SINSHEIMER STADIUM 805 Elite Fundraiser

31 July 3 Thursday 6:00 PM 4:30 PM ARROYO SECO SAINTS SINSHEIMER STADIUM Fireworks Presented by Rate

32 July 5 Saturday 4:00 PM 3:00 PM WALNUT CREEK CRAWDADS SINSHEIMER STADIUM First Responders Night

33 July 6 Sunday 2:00 PM 1:00 PM WALNUT CREEK CRAWDADS SINSHEIMER STADIUM

34 July 9 Wednesday 4:30 PM TBD @ Santa Barbara Foresters Eddie Matthew Field

35 July 10 Thursday 6:00 PM 5:00 PM SANTA BARBARA FORESTERS SINSHEIMER STADIUM Theme Night

36 July 11 Friday 6:00 PM 5:00 PM SAN FRANCISCO SEAGULLS SINSHEIMER STADIUM

37 July 12 Saturday 4:00 PM 3:00 PM SAN FRANCISCO SEAGULLS SINSHEIMER STADIUM Home Run Derby Fundraiser

38 July 13 Sunday 2:00 PM 1:00 PM SAN FRANCISCO SEAGULLS SINSHEIMER STADIUM Host Family Appreciation Day

39 July 16 Wednesday TBD TBD CCL SHOWCASE GAME MLB Youth Academy

40 July 17 Thursday 6:00 PM 5:00 PM ALAMEDA MERCHANTS SINSHEIMER STADIUM Theme Night

41 July 18 Friday 6:00 PM 5:00 PM ALAMEDA MERCHANTS SINSHEIMER STADIUM

42 July 19 Saturday 4:00 PM 3:00 PM ALAMEDA MERCHANTS SINSHEIMER STADIUM

43 July 20 Sunday 2:00 PM 1:00 PM MENLO PARK LEGENDS SINSHEIMER STADIUM

44 July 22 Tuesday 6:00 PM 5:00 PM SAN DIEGO BOMBERS SINSHEIMER STADIUM

45 July 23 Wednesday 6:00 PM 5:00 PM MLB ACADEMY BARONS SINSHEIMER STADIUM Atascadero Little League 
Fundraiser

46 July 24 Thursday 6:00 PM 5:00 PM TEAM PHILLIPINES SINSHEIMER STADIUM Theme Night

47 July 25 Friday 4:00 PM TBD @ Conejo Oaks Sparky Anderson Field

48 July 26 Saturday 6:00 PM 4:30 PM CONEJO OAKS SINSHEIMER STADIUM Fireworks Presented by Rick 
Engineering/Blues Birthday

49 July 27 Sunday TBD TBD ORANGE COUNTY RIPTIDE SINSHEIMER STADIUM Staff Appreciation Day

July 29 Tuesday TBD TBD North Division Wild Card North Division #2 Seed

July 30 Wednesday TBD TBD North Division Championship North Division #1 Seed

August 1 Friday TBD TBD Championship Series South Division Winner

August 2 Saturday TBD TBD Championship Series South Division Winner

August 3 Sunday TBD TBD Championship Series South Division Winner

TOTAL 0.00
AVG. 0.00


